months ended February 28, 2007 have been presented in U.S. Dollars, which amounts have not been converted from Chinese Yuan in
accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. The following financial information should be read in
conjunction with our annual financial statements and related notes as of December 31, 2006, which are presented in Chinese Yuan. Subsequent
to December 31, 2006, we have had losses of $250,484 through February 28, 2007 and have obtained $10,000,000 through the Private
Placement described in this prospectus in the section entitled �Private Placement of Convertible Notes and Warrants� beginning on page 13. The
following table sets forth our capitalization and indebtedness as of February 28, 2007 on an actual basis and pro forma basis in U.S. Dollars. The
information in this table has been converted into U.S. Dollars at the rate of ¥7.741 = U.S. $1.00, the approximate exchange rate on February 28,
2007. All data in the following table is unaudited.

U.S. Dollars
Actual basis

U.S. Dollars
Pro forma
basis(1)

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Long-term indebtedness
Senior convertible notes payable $10,000,000 face amount, net of unamortized discount of $4,536,605
based on an imputed interest rate of 21% $ �  $ 5,463,395

Shareholders� equity
Ordinary shares, $0.0756 U.S. Dollars par value; 6,613,756 shares authorized; 2,633,500 shares outstanding 212,864 212,864
Additional paid-in capital 10,040,852 14,993,131
Statutory reserves 398,401 398,401
Accumulated other comprehensive loss - foreign currency translation (63,439) (63,439)
Accumulated deficit (2,500,577) (2,500,577)

Total shareholders� equity 8,088,101 13,040,380

Total capitalization and indebtedness $ 8,088,101 $ 18,503,775

(1) This column has been adjusted to reflect the sale of new securities being issued.

13

Edgar Filing: eFuture Information Technology Inc. - Form F-3/A

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

PRIVATE PLACEMENT OF CONVERTIBLE NOTES AND WARRANTS

Background

On March 13, 2007, we entered into and closed the Securities Purchase Agreement with the Selling Shareholders pursuant to which we issued
and the Selling Shareholders purchased $10,000,000 of our Convertible Notes, 184,077 Series A Warrants and 230,097 Series B Warrants. The
Series A and Series B Warrants were issued in proportion to the amount of Convertible Notes purchased by each Selling Shareholder. In